## **TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES**

NAAC Accredited Grade 'A' Institute

Ref. No. TIAS/ Dir. Off./2021-22/34(4)

Date: 10.02.2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Subject:

Nominated Nodal Officer of Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat (EBSB) Club;

w.e.f. 10.02.2022.

In reference to constitution of £k Bharat Shreshta Bharat (EBSB) Club w.e.f. 01.11.2019 and further propagation of its activities as per the mandate provided by the Government of India and email dated 10.02.2022 from <a href="mailto:admin@aicte-india.org">admin@aicte-india.org</a>, AICTE to inform that under Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav. Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat programme has been selected for Iconic Activity during February 2022. It has been decided that Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) in each state will team up with HEIs in their paired states and hold online interactions spread over a 20- day period during 24th February-15th March, 2022 to active participation in the EBSB Week. A set of brief guidelines in this regard is enclosed at Annexure-I. Each activity has to be reported preferably on the day it is performed on EBSB Portal as well as AKAM Portal.

In light of above, Dr. Sonal Dahiya, Asso. Prof., TIAS are hereby been nominated and entrusted of responsibility as the Nodal Officer w.e.f. 10.02.2022 of Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat (EBSB) Club for pairing of TIAS for exchange of students and to take all conceivable efforts and make herself abreast with all the notifications issued by the competent authority and take immediate action with proper record of activities under EBSB for sharing with AICTE whenever asked and upload on the EBSB portal on a regular basis; further, you are mandated to sign MoUs with pairing institute from Sikkim Institute of Sciences and Technology through its Nodal Officer and delineating a set of activities that would be carried out together though the year.

DIRECTOR

To:

Dr. Sonal Dahiya, Asso. Prof.

Nodal Officer, EBSB Club

Copy to:

Incharge, ITC for uploading the order on the Institute's website

All HoDs - MBA, MCA, BBA, BA (J&MC) & BCA Program

Student's Welfare for compliance

Academic Cell - to inform all concerned

Dean

**IQAC**